INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE

INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2015

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurers

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2014 BUSINESS)

Number

70
817

887
36

373
409

20

16

26

a1

13

36
66

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

lowa Business Only

1,661,645,698
4,051,447.358

5,713,093,056

1,268,622,697
4,765,107,798

6,033,730,495

41,620,295

———

77,812,952

———

98,319,513
98,029,837

760,667,960
435,152,174

——— e

1,195,820,134

——e

464,659,167

——— e

2,378,723,689

——— e

509,924,998

——— e

101,749,672

——— e

4,814,709
282,155,628

286,970,337

———— e

17,000,454,145




