## INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2015 (2014 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	<u>Iowa Business Only</u>
Casualty		
lowa	70	1,661,645,698
Non - Iowa	817	<u>4,051,447,358</u>
Total	887	<u>5,713,093,056</u>
<u>Life</u>		
lowa	36	1,268,622,697
Non - Iowa	373	<u>4,765,107,798</u>
Total	409	<u>6,033,730,495</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	20	<u>41,620,295</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	16	<u>77,812,952</u>
State Mutual Associations	26	<u>98,319,513</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	98,029,837
<b>Health Maintenance Organizations</b>		
lowa	5	<u>760,667,960</u>
Non - Iowa	8	<u>435,152,174</u>
Total	13	<u>1,195,820,134</u>
lowa Limited Service Organization	2	<u>464,659,167</u>
lowa Health Only Insurers	1	<u>2,378,723,689</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	36	<u>509,924,998</u>
County Mutuals (Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	66 of	<u>101,749,672</u>
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	4,814,709
Non - Iowa	29	<u>282,155,628</u>
Total	30	<u>286,970,337</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,507</u>	17,000,454,145